504005539 09/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052196

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
	Name		Execution Date			
PFIZER LIMITED				08/31/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \ТА					
Name:	THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN					
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY OFFICE					
Internal Address:	KING'S COLLEGE					
City:	ABERDEEN					
State/Country:	SCOTLAND					
Postal Code:	AB24 3FX					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		15005463	Number			
Application Number:		13889134				
CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number:						
Correspondence will b						
using a fax number, if	provided	; if that is un	nsuccessful, it will be			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	, provided ع	; if that is un scott.lee@arr	isuccessful, it will b rigo.us			
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	provided, s S	; <i>if that is un</i> scott.lee@arr SCOTT M. K.	isuccessful, it will b rigo.us	e sent via		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided, s 2	; <i>if that is un</i> scott.lee@arr SCOTT M. K.	nsuccessful, it will b rigo.us . LEE YLVANIA AVENUE, f	e sent via		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	provided S 2 2	; <i>if that is un</i> scott.lee@arr SCOTT M. K. 2200 PENNS 4TH FLOOR	nsuccessful, it will b rigo.us . LEE YLVANIA AVENUE, f	e sent via		
using a fax number, if	provided s 2 2 4	; <i>if that is un</i> scott.lee@arr SCOTT M. K. 2200 PENNS 4TH FLOOR	asuccessful, it will b igo.us LEE YLVANIA AVENUE, M EAST DN, D.C. 20037	e sent via		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided 2 2 2 V UMBER:	; if that is un scott.lee@arr SCOTT M. K. 2200 PENNS 4TH FLOOR WASHINGTC P52896	asuccessful, it will b igo.us LEE YLVANIA AVENUE, M EAST DN, D.C. 20037	e sent via		
using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	provided 2 2 2 V UMBER:	; if that is un scott.lee@arr SCOTT M. K. 2200 PENNS 4TH FLOOR WASHINGTO P52896 SCOTT	asuccessful, it will b igo.us LEE YLVANIA AVENUE, M EAST DN, D.C. 20037	e sent via		

source=Executed___Pfizer LTD to Aberdeen#page1.tif source=Executed___Pfizer LTD to Aberdeen#page2.tif source=Executed___Pfizer LTD to Aberdeen#page3.tif source=Executed___Pfizer LTD to Aberdeen#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PFIZER LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of England, and having its principal place of business at Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," has received an assignment of US Patent Application No US 13/889,134, filed 7 May, 2013, entitled "SINGLE DOMAIN BINDING MOLECULE" (hereinafter referred to as "the application"), from the inventors;

WHEREAS, **The University Court of the University of Aberdeen**, a **University** duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of **Scotland**, **and** having its principal place of business at **University Office**, **King's College**, **Aberdeen**, **Scotland AB24 3FX**, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said application and underlying invention, the right to file additional applications on said invention, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignees' successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention, the right to file applications on said invention and the right, title and interest in and to any applications filed for said invention, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications filed for said applications, including divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, filed for said invention, and reissues, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or

PATENT REEL: 039741 FRAME: 0807

1

Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had its sale and assignment not been made,

AND Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment,

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will (whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise of any proceeding or needed act in connection with said invention or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or of any proceeding or needed act in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, or similarly in regard of any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon), sign all papers and documents, and take all lawful oaths without charge to the Assignee (and its successors, legal representatives, and assigns) for the procurement of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, and further, in regard of enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, Assignor agrees to provide commercially reasonable cooperation but at cost to Assignee (or its successors, legal representatives, and assigns);

PATENT REEL: 039741 FRAME: 0808

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed their name on the date indicated.

Dated:

PFIZER LIMITED

By. J. Michael Dixon

Title: Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Limited

State of Connecticut

______ பிற்____ss. (Town/City) County of

On this the <u>3</u>St day of <u>August</u>, 2016, before me, <u>Mau Manual</u> <u>the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>J. Michael</u> <u>Dixon</u>, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the <u>Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer</u> <u>Limited</u> of <u>Pfizer Limited</u> a corporation, and that he/she as such <u>Attorney for and on behalf</u> <u>of Pfizer Limited</u>, being authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as <u>Attorney for and on behalf of Pfizer Limited</u>.</u>

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Signature of Notary Rublic Øate Commission Expires:

JANICE M. DENISON NOTARY PUBLIC State of Connecticut My Commission Expires March 31, 2017 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee has signed their name on the date indicated.

Dated: _____

The University Court of the University of Aberdeen

By: Elizabeth Rattray Deputy Director, Research & Innovation